## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoji Nishimura	05/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Furutech Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3F, 11-1, Nishigotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12732305

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: patent@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85924(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=85924\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0347 CH \$40.00 127.

501130974

MAR.23.2010 10:40

26186US

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s) (1) Yoi NISHIMURA  Full Name(s) — Hoji Nishimura
Heroby sell, assign and transfer to
Assignce Furutech Co., LTD.  Name and Address 3F, 11-1, Nishigotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Name and Address 3F, 11-1, Nishigotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention: AUDIO CONNECTOR
Title of invention.
Which application was
Complete either a) executed by the undersigned on
b) filed on the
Serial No.
Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters  Patent, when granted, to said assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do overything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signed at TAIWAN, R.O.C.
On May 21, 2009
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)  Yoji NISHIMURA

PATENT

, 2

REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0348